4-683

Arizona. Land District.

MINERAL SURVEY No. 3430

			, ji	1	1
3	Ž,	2	U	(13	1

	FIELD NOTES
OF TH	IE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF
Copper Que	en Gold Mining Co.
	·
	KNOWN AS THE
MARTIN FRACTIO	N and MARTIN FRACTION EXTENSION lodes
Agua Fria	Mining District,
Yavapai	County, Arizona.
Section 6, (uns.)	, Township 12 North , Range 2 E. G&SRB&M.
Surveyed under inst	tructions dated September 7th., 1917.
	by Harry E. Jones,
	U. S. Mineral Surveyor.
Claim located	l_Sec_location_notices, 19
Survey comm	enced September 12th. , 1917.
Survey compl	eted September 14th. , 1917. Norris & Norris, Prescott,
$Address\ of\ cl$	aimant's Attys, Arizona.
DA	ATES OF AMENDED LOCATIONS.
See 1	ocation notices

Feet

Martin Fraction Lode

Beginning at Cor. No. 1

Identical with location monument.

On line 1-2 Highland Chief lode Sur. No. 1854;

A schist stone 5x6x36 ins. chiseled MF-1; and MFE-1-3430 with x on top; set 16 ins. in ground with a substantial

mound of stone alongside:

on line 1-2 Highland Chief lode, Sur. No. 1854, Cor. 4 Fraction No. 3 lode Sur. No. 2548, bears N. 19° 15' W. 195. 76ft.

The 4 section corner common to Sections 5 and 6, F. 12 N. R. 2 E. G&SRB&M. bears 5.88° 36' E. 2070.94 ft.

No other bearings available.

Thence S. 19° 15' E.

Along line 1-2 Highland Chief lode, Sur. No. 1854.

302.00 Cross center line of 5 ft. wash course Southwesterly.

800.02 To Cor. No. 2

Identical with location monument, and Cor. 2 Highland Chief lode, Sur. No. 1854.

A schist stone 3x8x20 ins. above ground, marked HC-2-1854 and chiseled MF-2-3430, with x on top, and a substantial mound of stone alongside. No bearings available.

Thence S. 70° 04' W. --

114.17 To Cor. No. 3

Identical with location monument, and Cor.4 Rubidoux lode Sur. No. 2959.

A quartz-porphyry stone 10x12x20 ins. above ground, marked R-4-2959 and chiseled MF-3-3430, with x on top, and a substantial mound of stone alongside. No bearings available.

Thence S.-5° O' W.

675:00 Enter wash bottom and edge of tailing pond

679.86 Intersect line 4-1 Genegantslett lode Sur.No.1694, at a point which bears 5.71°58'W. 110.00 ft. from the North end center of the Genegantslett lode, a stone set firmly in the ground marked NEC-G with x on top; and N.71°58'E. 182.90 ft. from Cor.1 Genegantslett lode Sur.No.1694.

688.77 To Cor. No. 4

Identical with location monument, and Cor. 3 Rubidoux lode

Sur. No. 2959.

Feet A schist stone 5x6x12 ins. above ground, marked R-3-2959 and chiseled MF-4-3430, with x on top, and a substantial mound of stone alongside.

North end center Genegantslett lode Sur. No. 1694, bears N. 67°49'E. 113.79 ft.

No other bearings available.

Thence S. 74° 35' W.

10.00 Leave wash bottom and edge of tailing pond.

A substantial mound of stone, identical with location monument.

179.60 To Cor. No. 5

Identical with location monument, and Cor.l Genegantslett lode, Cor.l Otselic lode, and Cor.3 Susquehannah lode, all of Sur.No. 1694.

A schist stone 2x10x12 ins. above ground, marked G-1,0-1, and S-3-1694; and chiseled MF-5-3430, with x on top, with a substantial mound of stone alongside.

No bearings available.

Thence N. 5° 43' E.

Along line 3-4 Susquehannah lode Sur. No. 1694.

390.00 Cross center line of 10 ft wash course Southeasterly.

490.00 Cross center line of 10 ft wash course Southerly.

754.00 To Cor. No. 6

Identical with location monument, and Cor.4 Susquehannah lode, and Cor.4 Chenango lode, both of Sur.No.1694.

A schist stone 3x12x14 ins. above ground, marked S-4,C-4-1694, and chiseled MF-6-3430, with x on top, and a substantial mound of stone alongside. No bearings available.

Thence N. 3° 48' W.

230.00 Enter edge of tailing pond.

300.00 Leave North edge of tailing pond.

400.00 Cross center line of 5 ft. wash course Southwesterly.

765.05 To Cor. No. 7

Identical with location monument, and on line 4-5 Chenango lode Sur. No. 1694

A schist stone 4x8x34 ins. chiseled NF-7, NFE-2-3430, with

54.22 to Cor. 50.

1155.16 14.

x on top, set 15 ins. in ground with a substantial mound Teet of stone alongside: No bearings available.

doids to og e ts . 281. Thence N. 74° 35'bE. Idail 1-1-111

A substantial mound of stone, identical with location mon-EL.30 In Mirth as Center. ument.

54.33 To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning. Magnetic Variation at all corners 14° 45' E.

Martin Fraction Extension Lode

Beginning at Cor. No. 1 and Der Las enors Jainburg Identical with location monument, and Cor. No.1 of the Martin Fraction lode of this survey previously described. Cor. 4 Fraction No. 3 lode, Sur. No. 2548 bears N. 19° 15'W. 195.76 ft. .gainniged to soci, eds 1 .c. . 100 of co.oca The 2 section corner common to Sections 5 and 6, T. 12 N. R. 2 E. G&SRB&M. bears S. 88°36'E. 2070.94 ft. No other bearings available.

to enquit we has easy and in Thence S. 74° 35' W. HE 1882 BA

29.33 To South End Center. Dol Islaves add to union and Identical with location monument, and the North End Center Martin Fraction lode of this survey previously described.

54.33 To Cor. No. 2

60102

Identical with location monument, and Cor. No. 7 of the Martin Fraction lode of this survey previously described.

Thence N. 3° 48' W.

Along line 4-5 Chenango lode Sur. No. 1694.

200.00 To Cor. No. 3 , abol notioners mittal some later Identical with location monument, and Cor. 5 of the Chenango lode Sur. No. 1694; and Cor. 3 of the Fraction No. 3 lode. Sur. No. 2548. Reset this corner stone with a schist stone 4x5x36 ins. chiseled C-5,1694; F.No3-3-2548, and MEE-3-3430; with a on top; set 16 ins. in ground with a substantial mound of stone alongside. Cor. 4 of the Fraction No.3 lode Sur. No. 2548, bears S.73° 51' E. 1.11 ft. No other bearings available.

Feet Friday adus a dila Thence N. 74° 35' E. got no x - Jana 0.91 Intersect line 4-5 Fraction No. 3 lode Sur. No. 2548, also line 1-2 Highland Chief lode Sur. No. 1854, at a point which bears E.19°15'W. 6.58 ft. from Cor.4 Fraction No.3 lode, Sur. No. 2548. & 196.34 ft. from Cor. 2 Highland Chief lode_ 25.00 To North End Center. A substantial mound of stone, identical with location monument: 'da 'ar arenzos ile te noiteira bitangal 54.33 To Cor. No. 4 Identical with location monument. A schist stone 3x10x30 ins. chiseled MFE-4-3430, with x on top; set 15 ins. in ground, with a substantial mound . ded to of stone alongside. No bearings available. W'ds at a greed and of Thence S. 3 48 E. Conta p . 100 200.00 To Cor. No. 1 the place of beginning. . Magnetic Variation at all corners 14° 45' E. -- d1 50.070s . 1'an'ss . LODE LINES grained regto ok As near as can be determined from the present developments the veins of the several locations embraced in this claim extend as follows from their discovery points. . Martin Fraction lode; S. 2° 57'E. 335. Oft. and N. 2° 57'W. 1153.16 ft. 54.83 To Our. Do. 2 Martin Fraction Extension lode; S. 3°48'E. 30.0 ft. and .hediron N. 3 48' W. 170.00 ft. It to abof noitogra mittan Along live 4-5 Chenang AREAge Sur. No. 1894. Total area Martin Fraction lode, 5.634 Acres -mail a dAreadin conflict with -- moltage f daly facity at Genegantslett lode Sur. No. 1694, 0.017 Total area Martin Fraction Extension lode 0.244 Acres Area in conflict with--- legitle .gnl about and a Acres Highland Chief lode Sur. No. 1854, 0.122 Acres Fraction No.3 lode Sur. No. 2548, 0.000-

Cor. 4 of the Frantion No.3 Icde and Bo. 2548, bears 5.72

BI' E. I.II at. no other hear mer avallable.

-qmi wen has risquer sint LOCATION at . mit / f bebivious na

working ghaft for this routien of the Company property and

This survey is located in approximately Section 6 (uns.) dd. 1001 T. 12 N. R. 2 E. G. & S. R. B. & M. In the Agua Fria Mining District; Yavapai County, Arizona. He side

- 110 Jan 1917 1 EXPENDITURE OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements begoleve made upon or for the benefit of each of the locations embraced in the said mining claim by the claimant or its -noo at grantors is not less than five hundred dollars, and that biswood said improvements consist of: of mort at , harafig

revered : freds ent to Martin Fraction lode wor ent nort

No.1 Dis. Cut 6x15x8 ft. facing West bears from the South

End Center N. 2° 57. W. 335.0 ft. alend Bri

are being driven from the bottom of this

-HU-BULL

HOMEGOS

ten they

-durit that

E. Gurlet

ft. uthal

E 3 1/7t a.

og extent-

Value \$ 100.00

A shaft situated on the Little Ella lode Sur. No. 1854. 4x8x300 ft.deep, timbered, bears from Cor. 3 Martin Fraction

Extension lode of this survey, N.O. 45'E. 650.00 ft.

From the bottom of this shaft a cross-cut runs East 4x6x20 ft. long; from which point a drift bears S.5°57'E. 4x6x235 ft. long; from the 230 ft. point in this drift a cross-cut

runs East 4x6x40 ft.long and from the same point a cross-Jeereint hebivibou cut runs West 4x6x40 ft. long.

end for recent imprevenent Cost of equipment, repairing and unwatering shaft 4x8x300 ft.deep; \$2565.85; Cost of driving 235 ft. of drift and 80 ft. of eross-cuts 4725.00 Copper Sacket Sur. No. 2959; Louise Sur.

doux Sur. Lo. 2958: Total value

ndiunetxa moitoer within hos moitoar wi An undivided 1/7th. interest in this repair and new improvement is therefore accredited to this claim.

> \$ 1041.55 Value

Martin Fraction Extension lode

BOURMANDS THE TRANSPORT

No.1 Dis Cut 4x14x8 ft. facing West bears from the South bem caw yevina ain? End Center, N.3°48'W. 30.0 ft. tius meridian ear mort berselled erem assures ervalue and \$ 100.00

A shaft situated on the Little Ella lode Sur. No. 2548, 4x8x300 ft.deep, timbered, bears from Cor. 3 N. 0°45'E. 650.0ft.

Previously described. The staw sagnessia and .Viel

*89 GGJ

ROLLEGETH E

4x6xE35

dross-cut

SECTORE

4x8x800

DEE 17

88:0087

1041.55

An undivided 1/7th. interest in this repair and new improvement is therefore accredited to this claim.

8. 12 M. H. auga ent nI .M. 4 Value H .M 31 . \$ 1041.55 This shaft being centrally located is a practicable main working shaft for this portion of the Companys property and

by cross-cutting and drifting therefrom in different dir-

ections towards and under the several claims of the pro-

perty the entire property may be advantageously developed,

and facilitate the extraction of the ore.

The general slope of the surface of the claim herein considered, is from the bed of the Agua Fria River, upward

from the South toward the collar of the shaft; however

the bottom of the shaft is below the lowest surface of any

of the claims herein considered; therefore the drift and

cross-cuts which are being driven from the bottom of this shaft, make it possible to intersect ore bodies lying un-

der the surface of the claims herein considered, by extend-

ing these cross-cuts and drifts.

Eyem the bottom o Therefore this shaft, cross-cuts and drifts are a common improvement for the benefit of the claims upon which they are situated, or will be later extended under, and a 1/7th. undivided interest of the total value (\$7290.85) of the recent improvement is properly accredited to each of the Cost of equipment, repairing and

following lodes:

Value

arbeb. ab: Cost of drivi Little Ella Sur. No. 1854; Highland Chief Sur. No. 1854; Rubidoux Sur.No.2959; Copper Bucket Sur.No.2959; Louise Sur.

No.3429; and Martin Fraction, and Martin Fraction Extension An undivided 1/7th, interest Sur. No. 3430.

provement is therefore acquedited

OTHER IMPROVEMENTS

abot morem

-INSTRUMENT

druot edt mort ersed feet This survey was made with a light mountain W.& L.E. Gurley transit. The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by an observation on Polaris, at Eastern . do. odd. elongation September 12th. 1917. and checked September 13th. 1917. The distances were measured with 50 and 600 ft. steel tapes.

REPORT

The lines of the locations of this claim were run directly upon the ground, and the corners established by direct measurements upon these lines. All tie lines were run directly upon the ground.

The Public land corner which I had occasion to tie this survey to was a stone firmly set in the ground and properly marked.

The differences of this survey with those which have been approved, are due to errors in the later.

Hamy & Jones
U. S. Mineral Surveyor.

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of th	ne names of the individuals emp	ployed by	Harry E. Jon	es,
	Mineral Surveyor, to assist in			
	cribed in the foregoing field not			
***************************************	Copper Queen Gold Min			
known as the	Martin Fraction, and			
	e respective capacities in which			
		Chas.	Troy	, Chainman.
			•	, Chainman.
	_		-	, Trayman.
	FINAL OATHS	S OF A	SSISTANT	'S
777 -				
	Chas. Troy,			
and C. E.	Ford	., do solemnly	swear that we assist	ed
Harry F	L. Jones, United States	s Mineral Sur	veyor, in marking t	he corners and surveying
the boundaries o	of the mining claim of Coppe	er Queen	Gold Mining C	06.9 Sty.
known as the	Martin Fraction, and			
	ne foregoing field notes as havi			
	hat said survey has been in all re			•
and correctly exe	cuted, and the corner and bounda	ary monumen	its established accord	ing to law and the instruc-
tions furnished b	y the United States Surveyor-Ge	eneral for	Arizona.	
	i.	Cha	18/202	, Chainman.
		00	Ford	, Chainman.
	-			, Axman.
				Flaaman
	Subscribed and sworn to by			n e d n
PLICA				me this
17150	day of Septembe	, 1	, 19 11 E. L. M	
		·		Puhlic
	My commission expire Sept. 27, 1919.	es In Sta	Notary I and for Yavap ate of Arizona	oai County,

FINAL OATH OF U.S. MINERAL SURVEYOR.

I, Harry E. Jones	, U. S. Mineral Surveyor,
	instructions received from the United States
	, dated
	, I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
	l instructions thereunder, and the instructions
	correctly executed the survey of the Mining
	ing Co.
	, known as the
Martin Fraction and Martin Fra	ction Extension lodes,
	Mining District,
Yavapai	County, Arizona, in Section
	ange No. 2 E, G&SRB&M (U.S),
and designated as Survey No. 3439	as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurat	ely show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on th	e ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was rece	ived by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners	of said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the la	w, official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear	that the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report	t therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining cla	im by claimant orits grantors
are as therein fully stated, and that the	character, extent, location, and itemized value
thereof are specified therein with particul	larity and full detail, and that no portion of
said labor or improvements so credited to	this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.	
	Hauf Jouls U. S. Mineral Surveyor.
	/ (/U. S. Mineral Surveyor.
	II a mare 17. Terrary
Subscribed and sworn to by the said	
	E. L. Oleen, a Notary Public
	Arizona, this 15th
day of September , 1917	
	E. L. Meen
My commission expires	Notary Public

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION LODE CLAIM

406.31.1917

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This mining claim, the name of which is the MARTIN FRACTION Mining claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by the COPPER QUEEN GOLD MINING COMPANY, a CORPORATION, THE undersigned, on the 20th day of JULY 1917.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet and we claim 1160 feet in a northerly direction and 340 feet in a southerly direction from the center of the discovery cut at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the northerly to the southerly directions.

The claim is situated and located in the Agua Fria Mining District, in Yavapai County, in the State of Arizona, about 1/8 th miles in a northerly direction from the Binghampton Mining Camp, and adjoins the Highland Chief Lode Sur. No. 1854 on the latters westerly side line.

Beginning at a mound of stone at a point in a northerly direction 1160 feet from the discovery cut at which this notice is posted, being in the center of the northerly end line of said claim, thence easterly 9.0 feet to a corner; thence southerly 816 feet to a corner; thence easterly 114.3 feet to corner; thence southerly 686.8 feet to a corner thence westerly 70 feet to the center of the southerly end line of said claim; thence westerly 112.9 feet to a corner; thence northerly 754.3 feet to a corner; thence northerly 768.1 feet to a corner; thence easterly 42.0 feet to the place of beginning. All corners are mounds of stone.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised statutes of the United States, and of an act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona", approved March 16, 1901.

This is an amended location notice of the MARTIN FRACTION mining claim, located by the COPPER QUEEN GOLD MINING COMPANY, on the 10th day of January 1913, and recorded in Book 95 of records of Mines, at page 140, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Yavapai, to which reference is hereby made; and this Amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct

errors in the description in the said original location notice.

Dated and posted on the ground this 20th day of July 1917.

COPPER QUEEN GOLD MINING COMPANY,
Per Claud K Ferguson

AGENT

NORRIS & NORRIS, July 24, 102 of Mines; Pages	Filed and recorded at request of A. D. 1917, at 9 o'clock A. M., 1	Book ords of
Yavapai County, Arizona.		
	County Recorder	
B y	Deputy Recorder	

STATE OF ARIZONA,) : SS COUNTY OF YAVAPAI.)

I, EDITH RUFFNER, County Recorder in and for the aforesaid County of Yavapai and State of Arizona and Custodian of the Records of such Office; DO HEREBY CERTIFY that I have compared the foregoing Copy with, and that the same is a full, true, and correct copy of the AMENDED LOCATION NOTICE OF THE MARTIN FRACTION Lode Mining Claim, as filed for record July 24th 1917, at 9-00 o'clock A. M., in Book 102 of Mines. Filing No. 4677.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal, this 28th day of

July, 1917.

COUNTY RECORDER

OF YAVAPAI COUNTY ARIZONA

By Deputy Recorder

Notice of Mining Location

406.31.1917

LODE CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the MARTIN FRACTION EXTENSION Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by the COPPER QUEEN GOLD MINING COMPANY, A CORPORATION the undersigned, on the 20th day of JULY, 1917.

The length of this claim is 200 feet and WE claim 170 feet in a northerly direction and 30 feet in a southerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 30 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the northerly to the southerly.

The claim is situated and located in the AGUA FRIA Mining Direction, in YAVAPAI County, in the State of Arizona, about 1/4 miles in a northerly direction from the Binghampton Mining Camp, and adjoins the northerly end line of the Martin Fraction "amended" lode, being an extension of said lode.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows. Beginning at a monument of stone at a point in a southerly direction 30 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the southerly end line of said claim; thence easterly 25 feet to a mon. of stone being the S. E. corner of said claim; thence northerly 200 feet to a mon. of stone being at the N. E. corner of said claim; thence westerly 25 feet to a mon. of stone at the center of the northerly end of said claim; thence westerly 26 feet to a mon. of stone, being at the N. W. corner of said claim; thence southerly 200 feet to a mon. of stone at the S. W. corner of said claim; thence easterly 26 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United State

and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona" approved March 16, 1901.

day of JULY, 1917.

Dated and Posted on the Ground this 20th

COPPER QUEEN GOLD MINING COMPANY

Per Claud K Ferguson

Agent

Filed and recorded at request of NORRIS AND NORRIS, July 24, A. D., 1917, at 9-00 o'clock A. M., Book 108 of Mines, Pages _______; Records of Yavapai County, Arizona.

County Recorder

By_______

Deputy Recorder

STATE OF ARIZONA,) : SS COUNTY OF YAVAPAI.)

I, EDITH RUFFNER, County Recorder in and for the aforesaid County of Yavapai and State of Arizona, and Custodian of the Records of such Office; DO HEREBY CERTIFY that I have compared the foregoing Copy with, and that the same is a full, true, and correct copy of the Original Mining Location of the MARTIN FRACTION EXTENSION, Lode Mining Claim, as filed for record July 24th 1917, at 9-00 o'clock A. M., in Book 108 of Mines. Filing Number 4678.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal, this 28th day of July, 1917.

COUNTY RECORDER

YAVAPAI COUNTY ARIZONA



By Collie Butler

Deputy Recorder

U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

		Phoenix	, Arizona	·	
			July 18	·,	<i>191</i> 8.
I, U. S. Surveyor-G	deneral for	Distric	t of Arize	ona	
do hereby certify that t	he foregoing transcript of	of the Field N	otes, return an	d approval of the	survey
of the mining claim of .					
	Copper Que	en Gold 1	Mining Co.	P9	
	RTIN FRACTION 8				
	Agı				
	Yavansi				
	r., Township No.				
	o. 3430 ,				,
	eld Notes furnish such a				
	nt, serve fully to identify			_	
	manent monuments as v				
And I further cert	ify that five hundred do	ollars' worth of	f labor has bee	en expended or in	•
	value \$200, and			_	
extension in 8					
\$2283.10. Thes					
going field not					
common improven					
Ella, Sur.No.18					
Copper Bucket, and Martin Fractering and repairs and to each of the and that no portion of s	Sur.No.2959, Loution Extension, a extension, valued seven claim	uise, Sur. Sur. No. Lue #1041.	.No.3429, 3430, and 55, is no	and Martin la 1/7 inte coperly cred	Fraction Frest in lited
upon any other claim.	ard labor of improveme.	nts has been in	cruded in the (estimate of expend	iitures
-	t the plat thereof, filed i	m the TI C I e	1 OM:4	Phoonix	
Arizona	Is correct and in	conformity wi	th the foregoin	g Field Notes.	
		Fr	ank P. Tr	ott,	
	United States	Surveyor-Genera	l forAr.	izona	elle tra da con occupi yet un .

SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

	Phoeni	x, ARizon	6,	
	•	· 	July 18	, 191 ⁸ .
I, U. S. Surveyor-General	for	Die	trict of Ariz	ona
do hereby certify that the fore	going and hereto	attached Field	Notes and Return o	f the Survey of the
Mining Claim of				
	Copne	r Queen G	old Mining Co	2.3
•				, known as the
MARTIN FRACT	CIUN and	MARTIN FR	ACTION EXTENS	ION Lodes
situate in	Agua	Fria		mining district,
Yavanai		County,	Arizona	
in Section 6 Unsur.,	, Township No.	12 N.	, Range No	2 压。
, designat	ed as Survey No		3430	
executed by	Harry R.	Jones	, Uni	ited States Mineral
Surveyor, Sentember	er 12 – 14	·	, 191.7, under my	instructions dated
September (, 19 1 /,	, have been cri	tically examined and	the necessary cor-
rections and explanations mad	e, and the said F	ield Notes and	Return, and the Sur	rvey they describe,
are hereby approved. A true	copy of the copy	of the location	certificate filed by	the applicant for
survey is included in the field	aotes.	Granes	(Ald)	
		U. S. Surveyo	or-General for	ARIZONA.

6-3824